

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29887-29889/2013

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jatin Nagar,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harendra Singh,adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is granted time for filing counter affidavit. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent No.3 that he has been instructed to appear for respondent No.4 also. Granted time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.4.

Notice is awaited from respondent Nos.1 & 2. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks time for serving notice on respondent Nos. 1 & 2 through its standing counsel. Permitted. Issue notice. Await service report.

List the matter on 30.04.2014.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |