

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29887-29889/2013

No(s).

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS
nt(s)

Responde

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Harendra Singh Rana,adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary ,Adv.
Mr.Abhishth Kumar,adv.
Ms.Archana Singh,adv.
Mr.Ardhendumauli Kr.Prasad,adv.
Mr.Ram Kishor Singh,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.advocate for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 has stated that

the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to
him by the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide
the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent
Nos.1 & 2 within a week's time and file proof. The respondent Nos.
1 & 2 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four
weeks thereafter. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the
other served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Fresh steps for the service of notice to

the unserved
Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
respondent

Date: 2014.08.23
11:03:42 IST

No.4/2/4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel

for the

Reason:

petitioners within a period of two weeks.

.....2

Ld.counsel for the petitioners has stated that the respondent
No.4/2/4 is a minor and he is represented through the respondent
No.3. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.
Ld.counsel has further stated that the respondent No.4/1 has

expired. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file an application to bring on record the Lrs. of the said deceased respondent.

List again on 07.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB