

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29887-29889/2013

No(s).

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS
(s)

Respondent

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
slp)

Date : 20/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Govind Narayan,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Harender Singh Rana,adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1 & 2 has failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. The
respondent Nos.3, 4/2/1, 4/2/2 & 4/2/3 have already f
iled the
counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for these respondents shall provide
the copy of the counter affidavit to the Ld.counsel
for the
petitioner within a week and file proof.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.01.22
15:45:18 IST
Reason:

.....

The office report states that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. Of the deceased respondent No.4/1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of three weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB