

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
29887-29889/2013

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
slp)

Date : 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Narayan,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aishwarya Pathak,adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr.Harendra Singh Rana,adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mohd. Muztaba,adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 has submitted that the respondent No.3 has expired and this information has been conveyed to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.3 is directed to provide the death certificate and other particulars of the Lrs. of deceased

respondent No.3 to the petitioner. After receiving the same, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.3.

Counter affidavit in respect of the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.1 has been handed over to the petitioner in open Court.

The office report further states that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.4/1 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application as last opportunity.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.4/2/4 within four weeks.

List the matter again on 14.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

**SB**