

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).29887-29889/2013

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in refileing SLP and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Narayan,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record

Signature Not Verified

the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.4(i). The s

aid
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover

application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge

Date: 2015.10.14

16:10:14 SCT

Reason:

in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders.

L

ist
thereafter.

Item No.42

The office report proceeds to state that Ms. Asha Gopalan

Nair, Ld. Counsel has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.3 which is defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List again on 12.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG