

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29887-29889/2013  
SWARAN SINGH AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and c/delay in refileing SLP and setting aside an  
abatement and substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 08/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Narayan,adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr.Pankaj Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.  
Mohd.Muztaba,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent Nos. 1/2, 4/2/1, 4/2/2 & 4/2/3 have already filed  
the counter affidavit.

â | ....2

ITEM NO.25

-2-

SC29887-29889/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for  
substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the respondent Nos.3 &  
4(i). The said I.A. shall be processed for listing before the  
Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders  
and list thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB