

I.A. 5-7/2015,
I.A. 8-10/2015,
I.A. 11-13/2015,
I.A. 14-16/2016,

I.A. 17-19/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 29887-29889/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/05/2012
in WP No. 950/1991 16/01/2013 in CMRA No. 293469/2012 16/01/2013 in
CMIA No. 293473/2012 16/01/2013 in WPC No. 950/1991 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and setting
aside an abatement)

Date : 31/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Govind Narayan, Adv.

Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harender Singh Rana, Adv.

Ms. Payal Behl, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.

for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 11-13 of 2015(Application for setting aside
abatement) are allowed. Abatement is set aside.

IA Nos. 8-10 of 2015(Application for condonation of
delay in filing substitution application) are allowed.

Delay condoned in filing applications for substitution.

IA Nos. 5-7 of 2015 and IA Nos. 14-16 of
2016(Applications for substitution) are allowed.

IA Nos. 17-19 of 2016(Application for exemption from
filing Official translation) are allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER