

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29887-29889/2013

SWARAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of deceased respondent)

Date : 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harendra Singh Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.Mr. Upendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.Mr. Ujjwal Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar