

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29887-29889/2013

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. 1-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IJN FILING S.L.P. AND
I A. 2-4 APPLICATIUN FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING S.L.P.
IA No. 172041/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 172043/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 31-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. N.A.Usmani, Adv.Mr. Ujjwal Pandey, Adv
Mr. Adarsh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution. Abatement is set aside. Application for
substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the
deceased petitioner No.3 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER