

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.14
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29887-29889/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2012 in WP No. 950/1991 16-01-2013 in CMRA No. 293469/2012 16-01-2013 in CMIA No. 293473/2012 16-01-2013 in WPC No. 950/1991 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR
Mr. Aarif Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ahmad Parvez, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Mitr Rao, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent-2, the matter is adjourned to 27.4.2020.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER