

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29887-29889/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 09-05-2012 in WP No. 950/1991 16-01-2013 in CMRA No. 293469/2012 16-01-2013 in CMIA No. 293473/2012 16-01-2013 in WPC No. 950/1991 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

SWARAN SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESCRIBED AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(to be listed with list IA No. 157695/2021 (DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD) and IA Nos. 1 & 2

IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS & IA No. 157695/2021 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 14-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR,  
Mr. Arif Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmad P., Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Mujahid Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Aamir Kaleem, Adv.  
Mr. Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.

Mr. S R Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar T., Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Lomes, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yattarth Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Usha Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2023.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR